Source: Findus Group CE financial information; converted at £/€ = 1.4000.
Notes:
1. As per Findus Group management estimates.

Market Share1

17

Pro-forma as Adjusted Run-Rate EPS for Nomad Foods

Notes:
1. Cash flow based on pro-forma, annual adjusted net income.
2. Run-rate Adjusted EBITDA before exceptional items and share based incentives.
3. Depreciation & amortization excludes amortization of translation-related intangibles; estimated Findus Group depreciation & amortization.
4. Based on pro-forma estimated interest expense after transaction. Excludes amortization of loan costs and other non-cash items.
5. Based on assumed €280mm Euro term loan and 3.5% interest rate.
6. Assumed tax rate of 24% and 27% for existing Nomad Foods and Findus Group CE, respectively.
7. Standalone share count post-equity raised is 171.6m shares; additional 8.4m shares issued to Findus Group shareholders as part of the consideration for the Continental Europe business.
8. Assumes converted into EUR using EUR/USD rate of 1.10.
9. Includes synergies of €27.5mm, which is the mid-point of the assumed €25 to €30mm range.

(in €mm) Nomad Foods Findus

Pro-forma
(Excluding
Synergies)

Pro-forma
(Including

Synergies) (9)

Run-rate Adjusted EBITDA (2) 300.0 66.0 366.0 393.5

Depreciation & amortization (3) (31.0) (13.7) (44.7) (44.7)

Adjusted EBIT 269.0 52.3 321.3 348.8

Interest expense (4) (58.6) (9.8) (5) (68.4) (68.4)

Adjusted PBT 210.4 42.5 252.9 280.4

Tax (6) (50.5) (11.5) (62.0) (69.4)

Adjusted net income 159.9 31.0 190.9 211.0

Share Count (mm) (7) 171.6 -- 179.9 179.9

Adjusted EPS (€) 0.93 -- 1.06 1.17

Adjusted EPS ($) (8) 1.03 -- 1.17 1.29

Core business, together with Findus CE, expected to generate pro-forma annual run-rate cash flow
of c. €200 million deleveraging business in excess of 0.5x per year (1)

Value Creation

18

19

Value Creation Combined with Best-in-Class Integration

Critical to respond to ongoing top‐line pressures from discounters and private‐
label across our markets

Frozen category supports consumer demands for fresh and better‐for‐you
products to be realized over long‐term with consumer education